TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625208

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION		01/26/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHIO MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Gurnee	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60031	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3380063	OHIO MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3728742	OHIO MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	3908244	OHIO MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	3741069	OASIS	
Registration Number:	3819030	AMVEX	
Registration Number:	3819032	AMVEX	
Registration Number:	1161635		
Registration Number:	1879109	SELECTORR SERIES	
Registration Number:	1881348	HEALTHCAIR	
Registration Number:	1493005	VAC-U-TEST	
Registration Number:	1498505	AEROS	
Registration Number:	1520716	INSTAVAC	
Registration Number:	1752369	CARE-E-VAC	
Registration Number:	1863115	TOTE-L-VAC	
Registration Number:	2756822	HEALTHCAIR	
Registration Number:	3380313	OHIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

TRADEMARK

900595901 REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778287

Email: enewby@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emma Newby
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41381.00072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emma Newby
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fidus- Ohio Medical - IP Security Agreement Termination (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Fidus- Ohio Medical - IP Security Agreement Termination (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Fidus- Ohio Medical - IP Security Agreement Termination (Trademarks)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of January 26, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by **FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation, as Grantee ("<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of **OHIO MEDICAL**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated January 15, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 15, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 19, 2016 at Reel 5711 Frame 0689 ("<u>Notice</u>"), whereby Grantor granted to Grantee, a continuing security interest in any and all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks, including those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee and Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Grantee, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Notice. The Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantor, and any of their designees, to file this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency to evidence the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademarks contemplated hereby. Grantee agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor all other instruments and other documents as the Grantor may reasonably request to release the security interest in the Trademarks which had been granted under the Notice, in each case, at the sole expense of the Grantor.

[signature page follows]

13658539v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Grantee:

FIDUS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

By: Robert Lesley

Name: Robert G. Lesley
Title: Authorized Signer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

CREDIT PARTY	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	STATUS (REGISTERED/PENDING)
Ohio Medical, LLC	OHIO MEDICAL CORPORATION	10/02/2006	3380063	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	OHIO MEDICAL	07/08/2005	3728742	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	OHIO MEDICAL	10/02/2006	3908244	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	OASIS	02/10/2009	3741069	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	AMVEX	07/31/2008	3819030	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	AMVEX & Design	08/01/2008	3819032	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	Pressure Wave Design	05/19/1978	1161635	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	SELECTORR SERIES	01/07/1993	1879109	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	HEALTHCAIR	03/31/1992	1881348	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	VAC-U-TEST	10/30/1987	1493005	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	AEROS	10/30/1987	1498505	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	INSTAVAC	10/30/1987	1520716	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	CARE-E-VAC	08/26/1991	1752369	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	TOTE-L-VAC	09/02/1992	1863115	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	HEALTHCAIR	02/02/2001	2756822	Registered
Ohio Medical, LLC	OHIO	12/28/2006	3380313	Registered

RECORDED: 02/08/2021